intend to retain any earnings for use in the operation of our business and to
fund future growth.

   21

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our total capitalization as of March 31,
2002, on an actual basis, which reflects the December 2001 rescission of our
outstanding preferred stock and issuance of common stock in replacement thereof
and the completion of the January 2002 merger with BioDelivery Sciences, Inc.,
and on an as adjusted basis to reflect the sale of the 2,000,000 Units in this
offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $5.25 per Unit after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated
offering expenses. This calculation excludes the proceeds from the exercise of
the Class A warrants or other outstanding options.

   You should read this table in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Plan of Operations" and the consolidated
financial statements and related notes to the financial statements.

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   -----------

Capital Lease Payable.....  $   33,173   $   33,173
Notes Payable.....   246,210(1)   --
Line of credit.....   618,732(2)   --
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):
  Preferred Stock, $.001 par value; 20,000,000 shares
   authorized; no shares of Preferred Stock issued and
   outstanding.....   --   --
  Common Stock, $.001 par value; 80,000,000 shares
   authorized; 5,000,863 and 7,000,863 shares of Common
   Stock issued and outstanding.....   5,001   7,001
Additional paid-in capital.....   4,903,368   13,362,518
Deficit accumulated during development stage.....   (5,412,581)   (5,412,581)
   -----------   -----------
Total stockholders' equity (deficit).....   (504,212)   7,956,938
   -----------   -----------
   Total capitalization.....  $   393,903   $ 7,990,111
   ===========   ===========

---------------

(1) The Notes Payable will be paid out of the proceeds of this offering.
   Represents debt incurred as part of a litigation settlement with a former
   officer and stockholder. See "Legal Matters".

(2) The line of credit is personally guaranteed by the personal assets of Dr.
   O'Donnell and Mr. Ferguson, members of our management and collateralized by
   all the business assets of the Company.

Edgar Filing: BIODELIVERY SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL INC - Form SB-2/A

33

   22

[…]

in dilution to new investors in this offering of $4.04 per share or 77% of
   the purchase price value.

   The following table sets forth on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2002,
the Units purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us (after offering
expenses) and the average price per share (i) paid by the existing stockholders
and (ii) paid by the purchasers of the Units in this offering, assuming the sale
of 2,000,000 Units at an assumed public offering price of $5.25 per Unit,
ascribing no portion of the value of a unit to the Class A warrants, and the
receipt of the net proceeds therefrom. The calculation in this table with
respect to shares of common stock to be purchased by new investors in this
offering excludes shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the Class A
warrants.

Edgar Filing: BIODELIVERY SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL INC - Form SB-2/A

34

   SHARES PURCHASE   TOTAL CONSIDERATION
   --------------------   ----------------------
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT
   ----------   -------   ------------   -------

Existing stockholders.....   5,000,863   71.4%   $  2,317,041   18.1%
New Investors.....   2,000,000   28.6%   $ 10,500,000   81.9%
   ----------   -----   ------------   -----
   Total.....   7,000,863   100%   $ 12,817,041   100%
   ==========   =====   ============   =====

   This table assumes no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option
nor the representative's unit purchase option, nor any option under the 2001
Incentive Stock Option Plan, the Class A warrants or any other outstanding
options or warrants of which there will be 3,978,355 outstanding.

   23

   SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OPERATING DATA

   The following selected financial and operating data should be read in
conjunction with and are qualified by reference to "Management's Discussion and